



Provider Enrollment Update (4/19/2013)

<u>To all Medicaid Providers</u>: Please note the following updates addressing Frequently Asked Questions received by the Provider Enrollment Department.

- Effective March 25, 2013, Molina Medicaid Solutions resumed Provider Enrollment operations. Provider Enrollment applications, file update forms, criteria, processes and policies, as performed by Molina prior to February 14, 2013, remain unchanged.
- Current Medicaid providers do not have to re-enroll at this time unless otherwise directed.
- All enrollment documents, including new applications and file updates, previously
 submitted through PRISM must be resubmitted to Molina using the forms located at
 www.lamedicaid.com. This is particularly important if your file was changed through
 PRISM, as there is no audit trail for the addition or change to the record that is available
 for review.

Exception:

If your provider name and NPI are included in the "<u>Designated Physician Forms By PRISM</u> as of March 18, 2013 and Validated by DHH" list, your provider attestation form is on file with Molina Medicaid Provider Enrollment. No further action on your part is necessary to receive the enhanced reimbursement for specified primary care services rendered by designated physicians during calendar years 2013 and 2014.

If your provider name and NPI are not included in the list, you must submit a new attestation form. **This is time sensitive.**

 Documents submitted to Molina after March 22, 2013, are being processed in the order they are received.

Please contact the Provider Enrollment Department at (225) 216-6370 if you have additional questions or concerns. Thank you for your patience during the transition of Medicaid Provider Enrollment functions. The Department of Health and Hospitals appreciates your continued support of the Medicaid member population.